

Special Case. No. 08 /21 (24 /21)

WBDD01-000450-2021 JO NO. WB00690

Or. No 15

13-03-2025

Today is fixed for Appr & Evidence of CSWs. One witness is present today. All accd.(03) persons on C.B. are present by filing hajira .

Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

One LC-894 Beauty Sarkar is examined, cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W.No.5. She is proved her signature on Medical report and seizure list. dt. 18-02-2021, which are marked as Exbt. P-7/P.W.No.5 and P-8/P.W.No.5.

Fixed date are holiday.

For ends of justice, as the present schedule be deferred , the case is re-schedule be fixed below :

To **20-06-2025** for Appr. & Evidence of CSW No. 4 & 8

To **21-06-2025** for Appr. & Evidence of CSW No. 9 & 13

To **23-06-2025** for Appr. & Evidence of CSW No. 16 & 17

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution shall produce the witnesses and the alams, if any, so that schedule does not fail.

Accd. as before.

Dictated .& Corrected By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

ADJ, 2nd Court-cum-Spl. Judge
(under POCSO Act)cumADJI