

Spl Case No. 08/21 ( ( 24/2021 )

CNR WBDD01-000450-2021 JO CODE-WB-00711

**Or. No.09**

20.04.2021

**Today is fixed for Appr. & Report in final form.**

Accd. (02 ) Julfikar Ali Mia @ Julfikar & Sahiruddin Miah on C.B. are absent by petn. and praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are found present.

Hd. Considered and prayer for time is allowed.

No Report in final form is received from concerned P.S.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned for the day.

To 08.06.2021 for Appr & report in final form.

Accd. are as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

**Judge.**

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-**

D/Dinajpur at Balurghat