

CNR WBDD01-000450-2021

JO CODE-WB-00711

Or. No 10/ 08.06.2021

Today is fixed for appr. & report in final form. No report is received. Both the accused are absent without taking any steps. Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsels are also take no step.

Seen the order of Ld. District Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur, vide Order No. 147 dt. 31.05.2021 and the Resolution of Ld. Members of Local Bar Association dt. 31.05.2021.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 04.08.2021 for appr.& report. Accused as before.

Judge.

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II,

Blg ,D/D