

Spl. Case No. 08 /21((24/2021)

CNR WBDD01-000450-2021 JO CODE-WB-00602

Or. No.20

15-01-2022

Today is fixed for Appr., Production & Charge.

Accd. (02) persos on C.B. are absent without steps.

Accd. FayeZuddin Miah is produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hajira. No bail petn. Is present.

Considering the gravity of the present Covid Situation. Let the case be adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 17-02-2022 for App, Production & Charge.

Accd. are as before.

Accd. FayeZuddin Miah be remanded to J/C till the date fixed.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

ADJ-II,Blg.

**_ Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)- cum-ADJ,
2ndCourt Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**