

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Special Case No.08 of 2021 (CIS-24/2021)
CNR NO : WBDD01-000450-2021
Present :- Ananta Kumar Singha Mahapatra (J.O Code No.WB 00902).

22

17.02.2022

Regular P.O is on leave. I am in-charge.

Accused Fayezeuddin Miah is produced before this Court from J/C.

Two (02) accused persons namely, Sahiruddin Miah & Julfikar Ali Miah @ Julfikar Miah on C.B are present by filing hajira.

Today is fixed for production, appearance and charge.

A bail application is filed on behalf of the accused Fayezeuddin Miah.

The said bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard Ld P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel.

Learned Defence Counsel for the accused does not want to press the bail petition on his behalf.

Accordingly, the instant bail petition filed by the accused being “**not pressed**”.

The petition is disposed of accordingly.

To **07.03.2022** for production of the accused, appearance & charge.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**