

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Special Case No.: 08 /2021 (CIS Regd. No. 24/2021)

CNR No.: WBDD01-000450-2021

Present- Sujata Kharga (JO Code No.WB00602)

03

08.12.2022

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW No.2 & 3.

All the three (03) accused persons on C.B are present by filing hajira.

Ld. PP and Ld. Defence both are present.

Two witnesses viz., Mousom Khatun @ Mousam Nur and Latifa Bibi are present today.

As per verbal submission of Ld. P.P., both the witnesses are discharged without examination.

To 27.01.2023 for appearance and evidence of CSW No.2 & 3.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court,Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**