

Special Case No. 08/2021 (24/2021)

CNR- WBDD01-000450-2021

JO Code- WB00602

Order No. 05 / 03-05-2023

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSWs.

All (3) accused persons, on court bail, are present today by filing hajira.

Ld. P.P is present today.

Ld. P.P files hajira of witness V.G and Lilifa Bibi.

Witness V.G and Lilifa Bibi examined in full and discharged as PW-2 & PW-3 respectively. Signature of PW-2 on the seizure list dated 18.02.2021 marked as Exbt- P2/PW-2. The whole 164 Statement and four signature of PW-2 on the said 164 statement marked as Exbt- P3(on admission), Exbt- P3(1)/PW-2, P3(2)/PW-2, P3(3)/PW-2 & P3(4)/PW-2 respectively. Signature of PW-2 on another seizure list dated 18.02.2021 marked as Exbt- P4/PW-2. Signature of PW-3 on the seizure list and label dated 18.02.2021 marked as Exbt- P2(1)/PW-3 & P5/PW-3 respectively. Signature of PW-3 on another seizure list and zimmanama dated 18.02.2021 marked as Exbt- P4/PW-3 & P6/PW-3 respectively. Cross-examination deferred as per petition u/s 231(2) Cr.P.C.

No other witness is present today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **08/08/2023** for appearance and cross-examination of PW-1 to PW-3.

Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.

Accused persons be present on the next date.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court

-Cum-

Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,

-Cum-

Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur