

Special Cases 08/2021 ( 24 /2021 )

WBDD01-000450-2021 JO NO. WB00853

10/16-07-2024

P.O. is on leave and I am in-charge.

Today is fixed for Appr. and Evidence .No Witness is present today.

All Accd (03) persons On C.B. are present by filing hajira.

Ld. P.P. and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Todate i.e. 18-07-2024 for Appr. And Evidence .

Accd. As before.

Dictated .& Corrected By me

ADJ-II,Blg-in-ch.

JO NO. WB00853  
ADJ-1st Court in-ch of ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court-cum-  
Spl. Judge under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II,