

In the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Special Case No. 08 of 2021
CNR No. WBDD01-000450 -2021 Regn.No. 24 of 2021 JONo. WB00690
Sessions Trial No. 18(03) of 2022

Order No.17
21-06-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 9 & 13.

Out of 03 accused persons on Court Bail, 02 are present by filing hazira. Rest 01 is absent and represented by filing a petition U/Sec 317 Cr.P.C. which is considered and allowed.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsel are present. One witness is present today.

Witness, ASI Dilip Kr. Gupta, is examined as PW-6, Cross-examined in full and discharged.

During examination of PW-6, **his signature on the S/L dated 16-03-2021** is marked as

Exhibit-P9/PW6.

To date **23-06-2025** for appearance and evidence of CSW Nos. 16 & 17.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ASJ, 2nd Court
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ASJ, 2nd Court
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act