

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat. -cum- Judge, Special Court(POCSO Act)
Special (POCSO) Case No.08 of 2021
CNR No. WBDD01-000450-2021 Regn.No. 24 of 2021 JONo. WB00690

Order No.21
11-02-2026

Today is fixed for evidence. Out of three (3) accused person on Court Bail, two a accused are present. Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence Counsel are present. No witness is present today.

SR is received after duly served upon the witness Rubni Mnji But she did not turn up before this Court. As such, issue W/A against her to compel her appearance before the Court.

To 12-02-2026 for evidence as per schedule. Accused person is as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

ADJ, 2nd Court-in-charge,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act

ADJ, 2nd Court-in-charge,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act